one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

02-00861 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

8/9/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
8/20/2002 Final action: 8/20/2002

Consider recommendations regarding a contract with Addus Healthcare, Inc (not a local vendor) for
the provision of In-Home Supportive Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with Addus HealthCare, Inc., for the period
of October 1, 2002 through June 30, 2004, in an amount not to exceed $4,889,070;

b) Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to exercise the County's renewal
option provided for in the contract, for a period not to exceed one year and a cost not to exceed
$3,072,553.

SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachment
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/20/2002 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/17/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

